## University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

**UNM News Minute 2001** 

**UNM News Minute** 

2-21-2001

## 2001-02-21 UNM NEWS MINUTE

University of New Mexico Communication and Marketing Department

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/news minute 2001

## Recommended Citation

This Newsletter is brought to you for free and open access by the UNM News Minute at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in UNM News Minute 2001 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

- 1. THE UNM SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, ranked among the nation's best medical schools and recognized for its progressive, high-quality education, clinical care, biomedical research programs and community outreach, is celebrating its 40th anniversary. <a href="http://hsc.unm.edu/whatnew/98.html">http://hsc.unm.edu/whatnew/98.html</a>
- 2. ROBERT LAFARGE HAS BEEN APPOINTED director of the UNM School of Engineering's (SOE) Diversity Programs. The SOE's Diversity Programs the NASA Training Program, Minority Engineering Programs, Native American Program in the College of Engineering and the Diversity in Engineering Program. <a href="http://www.unm.edu/%7Epaaffair/Releases/Feb21lafarge.htm">http://www.unm.edu/%7Epaaffair/Releases/Feb21lafarge.htm</a>
- 3. UNM SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING professors David A. Bader and Hy D. Tran received the National Science Foundation Faculty Early Career Development (CAREER) Awards. Bader, an assistant professor in Electrical and Computer Engineering, has been awarded the grant in High-Performance Algorithms for Scientific Applications. Tran, an assistant professor in Mechanical Engineering, received his in micro-electro-mechanical systems. http://www.unm.edu/%7Epaaffair/Releases/Feb20nsf.htm

UNM News Minute highlights items of interest to the campus community. UNM News Minute is published weekly on Wednesdays by UNM's Public Affairs Department. News Minute postings are also available from the Internet at: <a href="http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html">http://maillist.unm.edu/archives/newsminute-l.html</a>

To Subscribe: send a blank message to: newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-subscribe-request@unm.edu

To Unsubscribe: send a blank message to: newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu or click on the following link: mailto:newsminute-l-signoff-request@unm.edu